
Mandatory Disclosure  

1. Name of the Institution : Sree Chaitanya Institute of Technological Sciences 

2. Name and address of the : Takshasila Educational Society 

 Trust/Society/Company  H.No: 7-2-503, Mankammathota, Karimnagar, 

 and the trustee  Karimnagar Dist., Telangana State  Pincode: 505002 

   Mobile : 9866577555  

   Email : rameshrmuddasani@gmail.com  
      

3. Name and Address of the : Dr. A. Prasad Raju 

 Vice-Chancellor/Principal/  Principal    

 Director  H.No: 7-1-12, Mankammathota, Karimnagar, 

   Karimnagar Dist., Telangana State  Pincode: 505002. 

   Mobile : 9989363663  

   Email : scits.knr@gmail.com 

4. Name of the Affiliating University: Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Hyderabad.  
5. Governance  

 Members of the Board and their brief background:

S. 

No. 

Name of the Governing Body 

Member 

Member 

Designation 
Parent Organization where working 

Designation of the member where 

working at parent Organization 

1 Sri. M. Ramesh Reddy Chairman 
Sree Chaitanya Educational 

Institutions, Karimnagar 
Secretary & Correspondent 

2 Sri. K. Narender Reddy Member 
Sree Chaitanya Educational 

Institutions, Karimnagar 
Director, Administration 

3 Dr. B. Madhusudhan Reddy Member 
Sree Chaitanya Educational 

Institutions, Karimnagar 
Director, Academics 

4 Dr. G. Venkateshwarlu Member 
Sree Chaitanya College of 

Engineering, Karimnagar 
Principal 

5 Sri. V. Jaganmohan Reddy Member 
Sree Chaitanya Junior College, 

Karimnagar 
Principal 

6 Sri. G. Narsing Rao 
Eminent 

Professional 

Irrigation & CAD Department, Govt. 

of Telangana, Karimnagar 
Deputy Executive Engineer 

7 Sri. D. Naveen Kumar 
Eminent 

Professional 
TSTRANSCO, Karimnagar Assistant Engineer 

8 Sri. A. Sathish Kumar Academician 
SRR Govt. Degree & PG College, 

Karimnagar 
Assistant Professor 

9 Dr. N. Srinivas Academician 
Sree Chaitanya Institute of 

Technological Sciences, Karimnagar 
Assistant Professor 

10 Dr. K.Suresh babu 
University 

Nominee 

Jawaharlal Nehru Technological 

University Hyderabad 

Professor of Computer Science and 

Engineering & Director, SIT, JNTUH 

11 Dr. A. Prasad Raju 
Member 

Secretary 

Sree Chaitanya Institute of 

Technological Sciences, Karimnagar 
Principal 



 Members of Academic  Advisory  Body



S. No. Name Designation 

1 Dr. A. Prasad Raju Principal 

2 Dr. P. Kishor HOD, CSE 

3 Dr. P. Sravan Kumar HOD, EEE 

4 Dr. CH.Sampath Reddy HOD, CSM 

mailto:scits.knr@gmail.com


5 Dr. V. Praveen Kumar HOD, ECE 

6 Mr. G. Srinivas HOD, H&S 

7 Dr. M. Ramnaresh HOD, MBA 

 Frequently of the Board Meeting and Academic Advisory Body:  Yearly Twice
 Organizational chart and processes: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 




 

 

 Nature and Extent of involvement of faculty and student in academic affairs/ improvements:
 Mechanism/ Norms and Procedure for democratic / good Governance: Yes
 Student Feedback on Institutional Governance/ Faculty performance: Yes
 Grievance redressal mechanism for Faculty, staff and students: Yes
 Establishment of Anti Ragging Committee : Yes

 Establishment of Online Grievance redressal Mechanism: Yes
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 Establishment of Grievance Redressal Committee in the Institution and Appointment of OMBUDSMAN by 

the University: Yes

 Establishment of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) : Yes

 Establishment of Committee for SC/ST: Yes

 Internal Quality Assurance Cell: Yes
6. Programmes 

 Name of Programmes approved by AICTE : UG - EEE, ECE, CSE, AIML, CSM, PG – MBA, M.Tech 
 
 Name of programmes Accredited by AICTE : NIL   
 Accreditation Status of NBA, NAAC  

NBA Accreditation Status 

1 Programmes / Courses Accredited 0 

2 Applied for Accreditation 0 

2 (a) Applied but visit not happened - 

2 (b) Visit happened but result awaited - 

 

NAAC Accreditation Status 

1 Accredited Yes 

2 Applied for Accreditation - 

2 (a) Applied but visit not happened - 

2 (b) Visit happened but result awaited - 

 

 For each Programme the following details are to be given:

S. 
No. 

Course 
Number 
of seats 

Duration 

Cut off marks/rank of admission during the 
last four years Fee 

Placement 
Facilities 

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

1 B.Tech.-Civil 60 4 Years 97587 99544 84625 NA 55,000 Provided 

2 B.Tech.-EEE 60 4 Years 97632 98740 83895 121074 55,000 Provided 

3 B.Tech.-ECE 120 4 Years 98660 94696 84476 119505 55,000 Provided 

4 B.Tech.-CSE 120 4 Years 98681 90219 84955 121091 55,000 Provided 

5 B.Tech.-AIML 60 4 Years NA NA NA 120772 55,000 Provided 

6 MBA 60 2 Years 49728 40212 41297 50197 37,000 Provided 


Campus placement in last four years:  


S. No. Course Salary Details 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 

1 B.Tech.-Civil 

No.of student placed 1 1 2 2 

Minimum Salary 1.2 1.2 1.8 2.2 

Maximum Salary 7 4.2 12 2.5 

Average salary 2.5 2.5 3.2 2.3 

2 B.Tech.-EEE 

No.of student placed 3 10 2 18 

Minimum Salary 1.2 1.2 1.8 1.8 

Maximum Salary 7 4.2 12 2.5 

Average salary 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.2 

3 B.Tech.-ECE 

No.of student placed 8 16 8 25 

Minimum Salary 1.2 1.2 1.8 1.8 

Maximum Salary 7 4.2 12 3.2 

Average salary 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.5 

4 B.Tech.-CSE No.of student placed 10 10 42 29 



Minimum Salary 1.2 1.2 1.8 1.5 

Maximum Salary 7 4.2 12 3.75 

Average salary 2.8 2.8 2.9 2.70 

5 MBA 

No.of student placed 4 1 0 0 

Minimum Salary 1.2 1.5 1.5 1.5 

Maximum Salary 6 3.7 12 2.5 

Average salary 2.2 2.8 2.2 2.0 
   
7. Faculty:  

 Branch wise list Faculty members
 

CIVIL Engineering 
S.No. Name of the Faculty Designation Qualifications 

1 RAJASHEKAR REDDY MADIREDDY Associate Professor & HOD M.TECH 

2 MOHAMMAD MOHISIN Assistant Professor M.TECH 

3 GARIGE SPANDANA Assistant Professor M.TECH 

4 MADDI AVINASH GOUD Assistant Professor M.TECH 
5 NAGESH KUMAR NALUVALA Assistant Professor M.TECH 
6 PALTHEPU SANTHOSH KUMAR Assistant Professor M.TECH 

8 SANGEETHA PATEL Assistant Professor M.TECH 
7 NEELIMA TALLAPELLI Assistant Professor M.TECH 

9 SIRICILLA SPANDANA Assistant Professor M.TECH 
 

EEE 
S.No. Name of the Faculty Designation Qualifications 

1 Dr. ARRAMARAJU PRASAD RAJU Associate Professor & Principal M.TECH, Ph.D. 
2 SRAVAN KUMAR PURELLA Associate Professor & HOD M.TECH 
3 BALAKISHAN PADAKANTI Associate Professor M.TECH 
4 DONTHULA SANTHOSH Associate Professor M.TECH 

5 MUDDASANI SAMPATHKUMAR Assistant Professor M.TECH 
6 RAJASHEKER AITHA Assistant Professor M.TECH 
7 SRIKANTH MATHANGI Assistant Professor M.TECH 
8 KAVITHA GADDAM Assistant Professor M.TECH 
9 PRUTHVIRAJ PEDDAPYATA Assistant Professor M.TECH 

 

ECE 
S.No. Name of the Faculty Designation Qualifications 

1 Dr. PRAJAPATI GIRRAJ Associate Professor M.TECH, Ph.D. 

2 SANTHOSH KUMAR ALLEMKI Associate Professor & HOD M.TECH 

3 PRAVEEN KUMAR VOLADRI Assistant Professor M.TECH 

4 PRADEEP KUMAR KASARLA Assistant Professor M.TECH 

5 ANUSHA RANGAM Assistant Professor M.TECH 

6 VISHNU PABBATHI Assistant Professor M.TECH 

7 KUKKA RAJ KUMAR Assistant Professor M.TECH 

8 KAVITHA DOOSA Assistant Professor M.TECH 

9 TAKKITI RAJASHEKAR REDDY Assistant Professor M.TECH 

10 SUMA NARAHARI Assistant Professor M.TECH 

11 SRINIVAS SATTALA Assistant Professor M.TECH 



12 MAVURAPU SWAPNA Assistant Professor M.TECH 

13 NAVEEN MUTTUNOORI Assistant Professor M.TECH 

14 KOKKULA SHAILAJA Assistant Professor M.TECH 

15 SADIMELA G DURGA BHAVANI Assistant Professor M.TECH 

16 PEYYAVULA RAMYA Assistant Professor M.TECH 

17 KANISHKA KAMA Assistant Professor M.TECH 

18 JYOTHI SANGASANI Assistant Professor M.TECH 

19 KOTICHINTHALA NEETHIKA Assistant Professor M.TECH 

 
CSE 
S.No. Name of the Faculty Designation Qualifications 

1 Dr. NALLA SRINIVAS Associate Professor M.TECH, Ph.D. 
2 PEDDI KISHOR Associate Professor & HOD M.TECH 
3 K CHANDRASENA CHARY Assistant Professor M.TECH 

4 NAVEEN KUMAR SHANIGARAPU Assistant Professor M.TECH 
5 SAMPATH REDDY CHADA Assistant Professor M.TECH 
6 HARITHA RAVULA Associate Professor M.TECH 
7 MAHESH NAGAMALLA Assistant Professor M.TECH 
8 RAVI CHANDER JANGA Assistant Professor M.TECH 
9 SANTHOSH KUMAR N Assistant Professor M.TECH 

10 SHANTHI KUMAR DASARI Assistant Professor M.TECH 
11 SHAGUFTHA BASHEER Assistant Professor M.TECH 
12 THIPPARAPU SHRAVYA Assistant Professor M.TECH 
13 SADULA SANKEERTH Assistant Professor M.TECH 
14 CHALLURI SHIVAKRISHNA CHARY Assistant Professor M.TECH 
15 VANGAPALLI RAVITEJA Assistant Professor M.TECH 
16 JEEVITHA KAMARAPU Assistant Professor M.TECH 
17 PURAM SRINIVAS Assistant Professor M.TECH 
18 PRAVALIKA KAITHOJU Assistant Professor M.TECH 
19 SHARATH KUMAR NERELLA Assistant Professor M.TECH 
20 DIDDEGI NIRANJAN Assistant Professor M.TECH 

 
H&S 
S.No. Name of the Faculty Designation Qualifications 

1 GURRAM SRINIVAS Associate Professor & HOD M.SC 

2 JAKKULA MADHUSUDHANA RAO Assistant Professor M.SC 

3 SANDEEP KUMAR BANGIMATAM Assistant Professor M.SC 

4 GOVINDARAPU RAJU Assistant Professor M.SC 

5 SRI PERUMBUDUR VENKAT RAMKUMAR Associate Professor M.SC 

6 Dr. GONE RAJENDER Associate Professor M.SC, Ph.D. 

7 ANUSHA BANDI Assistant Professor M.SC 

8 SATYANARAYANA GAJARLA Assistant Professor M.SC 

9 GATTU SWETHA Assistant Professor M.SC 

10 CHADA DEVENDRA Assistant Professor M.SC 

11 MAMIDALA PRABHANJAN KUMAR Assistant Professor M.A 

12 VEERENDER KUMAR PALAGANI Assistant Professor M.A 



13 KOTAGIRI SRINIVAS Assistant Professor M.A 

14 MEDARAM SRINIVASA CHARY Assistant Professor M.A 

15 BUSANAVENA LAXMAN Assistant Professor M.TECH 

16 VINOD KUMAR ALABOTHARAM Assistant Professor M.TECH 

17 RAMESH BOLLI Assistant Professor M.TECH 

18 VUMMENTHALA MAMATHA Assistant Professor M.TECH 

19 GADDAMEEDI KALYANI Assistant Professor M.B.A 

20 SANTHOSHI KUMARI DIKONDA Assistant Professor M.B.A 

21 EJJIGIRI RAMESH Assistant Professor M.TECH 

22 PATEL SPANDANA Assistant Professor M.TECH 

 

MBA 
S.No. Name of the Faculty Designation Qualifications 

1 Dr. SRINIVAS GUNDARAPU Associate Professor MBA, Ph.D 

2 NAKKA UDAY KUMAR Associate Professor & HOD M.B.A 

3 KATUKURI RAJI REDDY Assistant Professor M.B.A 

4 T SANDHYARANI T SANDHYARANI Assistant Professor M.B.A 

5 MANDA HARI KRISHNA Assistant Professor M.B.A 

6 ARRAM SHYAMSUNDER REDDY Assistant Professor M.B.A 

 
 Permanent Faculty   : 85

 Adjunct Faculty    : NIL

 Permanent Faculty: Student Ratio : 1:20

 Number of Faculty employed and left during last three years: 

  Left during last three years: 58
New joined in last three years: 56  


8. Profile of Vice Chancellor / Director/Principal/ Faculty: Annexure -I 

 
9. Fee 

  

 Details of fee, as approved by State Fee Committee, for the Institution : 

  B.Tech - 60,000, MBA-37,000/- 

 Time schedule for payment of fee for the entire programme: Beginning of the Academic year 

 No.of Fee waivers granted with amount and name of students: NIL 

 Number of scholarship offered by the Institution, duration and amount : NIL 

 Criteria for Fee Waivers /Scholarship   : Economically poor 

 Estimated cost of Boarding and Lodging in Hostels : Rs. 40,000/- 

 

10. Admission  
 Number of seats sanctioned with the year of approval 
 

UG 

Course  Year of Approval  Sanctioned  

CSE 2008-09 60 

ECE 2008-09 60 

EEE 2008-09 60 

CIVIL 2013-14 60 

AIML 2021-22 60 



PG 

Course  Year of Approval  Sanctioned  

MBA 2009-10 60 

 

 Number of students admitted under various categories each year in the last three years : 

 
UG 

Academic 
Year 

SC ST BC OC 
Muslim Minority (out 

of Total) 
Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 

2018-19 17 23 1 2 104 99 18 33 19 6 
2019-20 17 15 3 3 104 121 33 40 21 7 
2020-21 16 15 4 3 111 81 33 33 18 5 
2021-22 6 9 2 1 142 126 29 40 26 8 

 
PG 

Academic 
Year 

SC ST BC OC 
Muslim Minority (out 

of Total) 
Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 

2018-19 0 3 0 0 15 16 5 7 0 0 
2019-20 1 2 2 0 6 7 0 3 1 0 
2020-21 4 6 0 0 17 23 4 5 0 0 
2021-22 5 2 0 0 18 26 6 3 4 0 

 

UG – Lateral Entry 

Academic 
Year 

SC ST BC OC 
Muslim Minority (out 

of Total) 
Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female 

2018-19 7 12 2 0 55 41 5 3 3 0 
2019-20 1 9 1 1 39 31 5 7 8 0 
2020-21 4 6 0 1 28 20 1 1 0 0 
2021-22 9 7 0 1 31 25 4 0 4 0 

 

 Number of applications received during last two years for admission under Management Quota and number 

admitted :

 

B.Tech. 

S. No. Academic year 

Applications received 

for Management Quota in 

I year B.Tech.

Admitted under 

Management Quota in I 

year B.Tech.

   

   

   

 



S. No. Academic year 

Applications received 

for Management Quota in 

I year MBA

Admitted under 

Management Quota in I 

year MBA

   

   

   

 

11. Admission Procedure 

 

 Mention the admission test being followed ,name and address of the Test Agency and its URL (website) 

Name : TSEAMCET 



Address : Examinations Building, Ground Floor,  
 JNTUH, Kukatpally, Hyderabad 500 085 
 Link: https://eamcet.tsche.ac.in     

 Number of seats allotted to different Test Qualified candidates separately (AIEEE /CET(State conducted 

test / University tests /CMAT/GPAT/Association conducted test) :

Convener Quota CIVIL EEE ECE CSE AIML MBA 
TSEAMCET 2019 31 40 82 83 NA NA 
TSECET 2019 06 06 12 11 NA NA 
TSICET 2019 NA NA NA NA NA 16 
TSEAMCET 2020 09 16 78 83 NA NA 
TSECET 2020 06 06 11 12 NA NA 
TSICET 2020 NA NA NA NA NA 41 
TSEAMCET 2021 NA 27 89 85 46 NA 
TSECET 2021 06 06 12 12 NA NA 
TSICET 2021 NA NA NA NA NA 41 

 

   Calendar for admission against Management /Vacant seats : 

 Last date of request for applications :  05-11-2020 

 Last date of submission of applications : 05-11-2020 

 Dates for announcing final results : 08-11-2020 

Release of admission list (main list and waiting list shall be announced on the same day)  : 08-11-2020 
 Date for acceptance by the candidate (time given shall in no case be less than 15 days) : 25-11-2020 
Last date for closing of admission : 30-11-2020 
Starting of the Academic session : 01-12-2020  
The waiting list shall be activated only on the expiry of date of main list. 
 The policy of refund of the Fee, in case of withdrawal, shall be clearly notified.



12. Criteria and Weightages for Admission  
 Describe each criterion with its respective weightages i.e. Admission Test, Marks in qualifying examination 

etc. :Minimum 50% Marks obtained in Qualifying Exam

 Mention the minimum Level of acceptance, if any: Minimum 50% Marks obtained in Qualifying Exam

 Mention the cut-off Levels of percentage and percentile score of the candidates in the admission test for 
the last three years : Minimum 50% Marks obtained in Qualifying Exam 

 Display marks scored in Test etc. and in aggregate for all candidates who were admitted



13. List of Applicants  
 List of candidate whose applications have been received along with percentile / percentage score for 

each of the qualifying examination in separate categories for open seats. List of candidates who have 

applied along with percentage and percentile score for Management quota seats.

 

List of Application for B-Category Seats for the academic year 2025-26 
Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Candidate Father's Name % of Marks 
TSEAMCET  
2021 Rank 

JEE 
Rank 

Branch 

1 MIRZA AFROZ BAIG MIRZA FARHAT BAIG 93.2  - - AIM 

2 ESAMPALLY MAHALAXMI ESAMPALLY BHASKAR 91.6  - - AIM 

3 KATTA RAHUL KATTA VISHNU VARDHAN 88.2  - - AIM 

4 KOTHAKONDA SANTHOSH KOTHAKONDA SRINIVAS 88.2  - - AIM 

5 KANDALA KARTHIK  KANDALA RAM REDDY 85  - - AIM 

6 MYAKALA MANASWINI MYAKALA KOMURAIAH 84.4  - - AIM 

7 ZOHA TASEEM  MOHD ADAM 81.6  - - AIM 



8 POLOJU RAJAHARSHINI POLOJU SRINIVASACHARY 77.4  - - AIM 

9 GIDIGE ANIKETH GIDIGE SATYANARAYANA 77  - - AIM 

10 DIDDI SAICHARAN DIDDI NAGARAJU 76.8  - - AIM 

11 CHAKINALA VYSHNAVI CHAKINALA KIRAN KUMAR 74.4  - - AIM 

12 MOHAMMAD SOHEB HYMATH MOHAMMAD HAJI PASHA 73.8  - - AIM 

13 MULANKULA RAJ KUMAR MULANKULA KANUKAIAH  71.6  - - AIM 

14 RAKAM NAVEEN PATEL R VENKATESH 65.6  - - AIM 

15 AYESHA FIRDOUSE 
MOHAMMAD ABDUL 
HAMEED KHAN 

65  - - AIM 

16 SYED TABRAIZUDDIN  SYED NASEERUDDIN 55.2  - - AIM 

17 GUDIPELLY CHANDANA GUDIPELLY RAMESH 51.5  - - AIM 

18 PANDUGA SHIVA TEJA PANDUGA RAVI 50.7  - - AIM 

19 PADAM NAVEEN PADAM BUCHANNA 98.6  - - EEE 

20 THOGARI AKSHAYA THOGARI RAJU 85.4  - - EEE 

21 SAMANVITHA POTLAPALLY DAMODER RAO 85.2  - - EEE 

22 SILAGANI DIVYA SRI SILAGANI VENKATARAMANA 85  - - EEE 

23 VANNALA RAM KOUSHIK VANNALA MADHUSUDHAN  81.7  - - EEE 

24 VELMULA SRIJA VELMULA KISHAN 71.3  - - EEE 

25 BANDA SINDHU BANDA SWAMY REDDY 70.3  - - EEE 

26 
MOTAM CHANDRA KANTH VARA 
PRASAD 

MOTAM VISHNUMURTHY 64.1  - - EEE 

27 MUDDASANI VAMSHI MUDDASANI ASHOK 63.8  - - EEE 

28 GOLI VINEELA GOLI SUDHAKAR 61.3  - - EEE 

29 THADA HARIKA THADA RAJI REDDY 61  - - EEE 

30 ANUMULA KRISHNAVENI ANUMULA THIRUPATHI 45.3  - - EEE 

31 PIPPALLAPELLI VISHNU PIPPALLAPELLI SRINIVAS 44.4  - - EEE 

32 PILYANAM SAI VIJAYA SANJANA PILYANAM GANGACHARYULU 96.6  - - ECE 

33 DAADI SRINIDHI DAADI VENKATESHAM 95.2  - - ECE 

34 VAVILALA ASHWINI VAVILALA SRINIVAS REDDY 92.4  - - ECE 

35 KODURI HARIDHAR KODURI SRINIVAS 89.8  - - ECE 

36 KOTTHAKONDA RAJA SHEKAR KOTTHAKONDA BIKSHAPATHI 89.6  - - ECE 

37 BATHINI SAI KUMAR DEVAIAH 89  - - ECE 

38 GANGISHETTI SHIVANI GANGISHETTI SRINIVAS 83  - - ECE 

39 KOLUPULA RAKESH KOLUPULA RAJAIAH 82.6  - - ECE 

40 YALLA RAJASHEKAR REDDY YALLA RAJESHWAR REDDY 82.4  - - ECE 

41 EJJIGIRI ASHWINI  EJJIGIRI KUMAR 81.6  - - ECE 

42 MANDALOJU SHASHANK MANDALOJU PRASAD 81  - - ECE 

43 NEELI HARSHITHA NEELI RAMESH 80.6  - - ECE 

44 DASARI VEERENDER REDDY DASARI USHAKAR REDDY 76.6  - - ECE 

45 BANDI AJAY KUMAR BANDI PARSHARAMULU 76.2  - - ECE 

46 CHILUKA BHANUSRI CHILUKA SHASHI KUMAR 73.6  - - ECE 

47 ANDRALA KEERTHANA ANDRALA NAGARAJU 68.4  - - ECE 

48 MUTTA HARISH MUTTA YELLAIAH 67.8  - - ECE 

49 SRIRAMULA PRAVEEN SRIRAMULA RAMESH 67.8  - - ECE 

50 KIRTIWAR NIKHIL SAI TIRUPATI 65  - - ECE 



51 BOMMIDENI LIKHITHA BOMMIDENI GOPAL 64.4  - - ECE 

52 MITTA SATHVIK MITTA BAPURAO 64.3  - - ECE 

53 MOHAMMED ABDUL BASITH  
MOHAMMED ABDUL 
BASHEER 

61.6  - - ECE 

54 GOURISHETTI SURESH 
GOURISHETTI THIRUPATHI 
RAO 

61.5  - - ECE 

55 BURRA PAVANI BURRA SRINIVAS 61  - - ECE 

56 THAMMANAVENI MEGHANA 
THAMMANAVENI 
SHANKARAIAH  

59.3  - - ECE 

57 JAGIRI ADITHYA JAGIRI SRINIVAS 57.4  - - ECE 

58 PENTHALA AKHILA PENTHALA SRINIVAS 56.8  - - ECE 

59 NOMULA VARSHA NOMULA RAMU 56.1  - - ECE 

60 MARUPAKA SANDEEP MARUPAKA SAMPATH 55.6  - - ECE 

61 BATTU SURYA TEJA BATTU KUMAR REDDY 54.6  - - ECE 

62 ENAGANTI VIJETHA ENAGANTI VINODA RAO 54  - - ECE 

63 KHAJA AHMED ASADULLAH KHAJA KALEEMUDDIN 53.4  - - ECE 

64 MD AMEER MD AZAM 46.9  - - ECE 

65 VASALA VAMSHI KRISHNA VASALA SRINIVAS 45.7  - - ECE 

66 ZAID UR RAHMAN  KHALEEL UR RAHMAN 43.7  - - ECE 

67 ENNAM CHANDU ENNAM SRINIVAS 39.1  - - ECE 

68 DHONAPATI GANESH REDDY VENKAT REDDY 96.8  - - CSE 

69 MACHERLA SOUMYA MACHERLA SADANANDAM 95.8  - - CSE 

70 NERELLA VAYUPUTHRA NERELLA SHANKARAIAH 95.6  - - CSE 

71 GIDDUGU SHRIYA GIDDUGU VENU GOPAL 94.8  - - CSE 

72 THIPPARAPU ABHIRAM THIPPARAPU SRINIVAS 93.8  - - CSE 

73 GOLLAPELLI SRIKANTH GOLLAPELLI RAVI 93  - - CSE 

74 KAVALI SAIVARSHITH SRIKANTH 92.4  - - CSE 

75 KUNTA ABHINAYA KUNTA RAMANA REDDY 88.8  - - CSE 

76 MADASU RAJU MADASU JAGANMOHAN 84.8  - - CSE 

77 THALLAPELLY ASHWANTH RAJ 
THALLAPELLY PRASHANTH 
GOUD 

84  - - CSE 

78 VURAGONDA MANIDEEPA 
VURAGONDA MAHENDER 
REDDY 

83.6  - - CSE 

79 VELDANDI SAISHIVA VELDANDI DEVENDER 83.2  - - CSE 

80 PERAM ROHITH PERAM RAJESHAM 81  - - CSE 

81 SADAF SAYEDA SYED AYUB AHMED 80.6  - - CSE 

82 KODAM SAITEJA KODAM SATHYANARAYANA 80.2  - - CSE 

83 BANDI SHIVAKUMAR BANDI PARSHARAMULU 79.6  - - CSE 

84 GARUGULA LAXMI GARUGULA SRINIVAS REDDY 79.4  - - CSE 

85 KUNTA AKHILA KUNTA THIRUPATHI REDDY 79.2  - - CSE 

86 KESHIREDDY SREEJA KESHIREDDY SAMMI REDDY 78.4  - - CSE 

87 MOHAMMED MURTUZA GULAM RAHMANI 77  - - CSE 

88 NAINI SUCHITHA RENU NAINI RAMESH 75.4  - - CSE 

89 ARSHEEN TABASSUM  MOHD RAFIQ PASHA 67.8  - - CSE 

90 PATHA VYDESH PATHA RAJU 67.4  - - CSE 

91 PISKA SAISATHWIK PISKA CHANDRASHEKAR 65.2  - - CSE 



92 BONALA MAHESH BONALA MURALI 63  - - CSE 

93 MOHAMMED YAKUB ALI MOHAMMED RAFI 63  - - CSE 

94 SHIFA NAAZ MOHAMMED SHAFFIUDDIN 61.7  - - CSE 

95 MOHAMMAD VASEEM  MOHAMMAD VAZEER 59.9  - - CSE 

96 AMIRSHETTI ABHINAY AMIRSHETTI SHEKAR 59.2  - - CSE 

97 CHADA ASHISH REDDY CHADA VENKAT REDDY 57.1  - - CSE 

98 GANDRA AMITH SAI GANDRA RAJESHWAR RAO 54.2  - - CSE 

99 KOTHAKONDA SHASHANK KOTHAKONDA RAMESH 47.2  - - CSE 

100 YARLAGADDA DEVENDER 
YARLAGADDA 
SATYANARAYANA 

45.6  - - CSE 

101 GOLI NAVATEJA REDDY GOLI SRINIVAS 41.9  - - CSE 

102 VARALA MANIDEEP  VARALA SRINIVAS 39.1  - - CSE 

103 G KOUSHIK G ANJAIAH 73.8  - - CSE 

 
14. Results of Admission Under Management seats/ Vacant seats   

 Composition of selection team for admission under Management Quota with the brief profile of members 

(This information be made available in the public domain after the admission process is over)

 Score of the individual candidate admitted arranged in order or merit.



 I- B.Tech. Management Quota Merit List for academic year 2025-26. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Candidate Father's Name 
% of 

Marks 
TSEAMCET  
2021 Rank 

JEE 
Rank 

Branch 

1 MIRZA AFROZ BAIG MIRZA FARHAT BAIG 93.2  - - AIM 

2 ESAMPALLY MAHALAXMI ESAMPALLY BHASKAR 91.6  - - AIM 

3 KATTA RAHUL KATTA VISHNU VARDHAN 88.2  - - AIM 

4 KOTHAKONDA SANTHOSH KOTHAKONDA SRINIVAS 88.2  - - AIM 

5 KANDALA KARTHIK  KANDALA RAM REDDY 85  - - AIM 

6 MYAKALA MANASWINI MYAKALA KOMURAIAH 84.4  - - AIM 

7 ZOHA TASEEM  MOHD ADAM 81.6  - - AIM 

8 POLOJU RAJAHARSHINI POLOJU SRINIVASACHARY 77.4  - - AIM 

9 GIDIGE ANIKETH GIDIGE SATYANARAYANA 77  - - AIM 

10 DIDDI SAICHARAN DIDDI NAGARAJU 76.8  - - AIM 

11 CHAKINALA VYSHNAVI CHAKINALA KIRAN KUMAR 74.4  - - AIM 

12 MOHAMMAD SOHEB HYMATH MOHAMMAD HAJI PASHA 73.8  - - AIM 

13 MULANKULA RAJ KUMAR MULANKULA KANUKAIAH  71.6  - - AIM 

14 RAKAM NAVEEN PATEL R VENKATESH 65.6  - - AIM 

15 AYESHA FIRDOUSE 
MOHAMMAD ABDUL 
HAMEED KHAN 

65  - - AIM 

16 SYED TABRAIZUDDIN  SYED NASEERUDDIN 55.2  - - AIM 

17 GUDIPELLY CHANDANA GUDIPELLY RAMESH 51.5  - - AIM 

18 PANDUGA SHIVA TEJA PANDUGA RAVI 50.7  - - AIM 

19 PADAM NAVEEN PADAM BUCHANNA 98.6  - - EEE 

20 THOGARI AKSHAYA THOGARI RAJU 85.4  - - EEE 

21 SAMANVITHA POTLAPALLY DAMODER RAO 85.2  - - EEE 



22 SILAGANI DIVYA SRI SILAGANI VENKATARAMANA 85  - - EEE 

23 VANNALA RAM KOUSHIK VANNALA MADHUSUDHAN  81.7  - - EEE 

24 VELMULA SRIJA VELMULA KISHAN 71.3  - - EEE 

25 BANDA SINDHU BANDA SWAMY REDDY 70.3  - - EEE 

26 
MOTAM CHANDRA KANTH VARA 
PRASAD 

MOTAM VISHNUMURTHY 64.1  - - EEE 

27 MUDDASANI VAMSHI MUDDASANI ASHOK 63.8  - - EEE 

28 GOLI VINEELA GOLI SUDHAKAR 61.3  - - EEE 

29 THADA HARIKA THADA RAJI REDDY 61  - - EEE 

30 ANUMULA KRISHNAVENI ANUMULA THIRUPATHI 45.3  - - EEE 

31 PIPPALLAPELLI VISHNU PIPPALLAPELLI SRINIVAS 44.4  - - EEE 

32 PILYANAM SAI VIJAYA SANJANA PILYANAM GANGACHARYULU 96.6  - - ECE 

33 DAADI SRINIDHI DAADI VENKATESHAM 95.2  - - ECE 

34 VAVILALA ASHWINI VAVILALA SRINIVAS REDDY 92.4  - - ECE 

35 KODURI HARIDHAR KODURI SRINIVAS 89.8  - - ECE 

36 KOTTHAKONDA RAJA SHEKAR KOTTHAKONDA BIKSHAPATHI 89.6  - - ECE 

37 BATHINI SAI KUMAR DEVAIAH 89  - - ECE 

38 GANGISHETTI SHIVANI GANGISHETTI SRINIVAS 83  - - ECE 

39 KOLUPULA RAKESH KOLUPULA RAJAIAH 82.6  - - ECE 

40 YALLA RAJASHEKAR REDDY YALLA RAJESHWAR REDDY 82.4  - - ECE 

41 EJJIGIRI ASHWINI  EJJIGIRI KUMAR 81.6  - - ECE 

42 MANDALOJU SHASHANK MANDALOJU PRASAD 81  - - ECE 

43 NEELI HARSHITHA NEELI RAMESH 80.6  - - ECE 

44 DASARI VEERENDER REDDY DASARI USHAKAR REDDY 76.6  - - ECE 

45 BANDI AJAY KUMAR BANDI PARSHARAMULU 76.2  - - ECE 

46 CHILUKA BHANUSRI CHILUKA SHASHI KUMAR 73.6  - - ECE 

47 ANDRALA KEERTHANA ANDRALA NAGARAJU 68.4  - - ECE 

48 MUTTA HARISH MUTTA YELLAIAH 67.8  - - ECE 

49 SRIRAMULA PRAVEEN SRIRAMULA RAMESH 67.8  - - ECE 

50 KIRTIWAR NIKHIL SAI TIRUPATI 65  - - ECE 

51 BOMMIDENI LIKHITHA BOMMIDENI GOPAL 64.4  - - ECE 

52 MITTA SATHVIK MITTA BAPURAO 64.3  - - ECE 

53 MOHAMMED ABDUL BASITH  
MOHAMMED ABDUL 
BASHEER 

61.6  - - ECE 

54 GOURISHETTI SURESH 
GOURISHETTI THIRUPATHI 
RAO 

61.5  - - ECE 

55 BURRA PAVANI BURRA SRINIVAS 61  - - ECE 

56 THAMMANAVENI MEGHANA 
THAMMANAVENI 
SHANKARAIAH  

59.3  - - ECE 

57 JAGIRI ADITHYA JAGIRI SRINIVAS 57.4  - - ECE 

58 PENTHALA AKHILA PENTHALA SRINIVAS 56.8  - - ECE 

59 NOMULA VARSHA NOMULA RAMU 56.1  - - ECE 

60 MARUPAKA SANDEEP MARUPAKA SAMPATH 55.6  - - ECE 

61 BATTU SURYA TEJA BATTU KUMAR REDDY 54.6  - - ECE 

62 ENAGANTI VIJETHA ENAGANTI VINODA RAO 54  - - ECE 



63 KHAJA AHMED ASADULLAH KHAJA KALEEMUDDIN 53.4  - - ECE 

64 MD AMEER MD AZAM 46.9  - - ECE 

65 VASALA VAMSHI KRISHNA VASALA SRINIVAS 45.7  - - ECE 

66 ZAID UR RAHMAN  KHALEEL UR RAHMAN 43.7  - - ECE 

67 ENNAM CHANDU ENNAM SRINIVAS 39.1  - - ECE 

68 DHONAPATI GANESH REDDY VENKAT REDDY 96.8  - - CSE 

69 MACHERLA SOUMYA MACHERLA SADANANDAM 95.8  - - CSE 

70 NERELLA VAYUPUTHRA NERELLA SHANKARAIAH 95.6  - - CSE 

71 GIDDUGU SHRIYA GIDDUGU VENU GOPAL 94.8  - - CSE 

72 THIPPARAPU ABHIRAM THIPPARAPU SRINIVAS 93.8  - - CSE 

73 GOLLAPELLI SRIKANTH GOLLAPELLI RAVI 93  - - CSE 

74 KAVALI SAIVARSHITH SRIKANTH 92.4  - - CSE 

75 KUNTA ABHINAYA KUNTA RAMANA REDDY 88.8  - - CSE 

76 MADASU RAJU MADASU JAGANMOHAN 84.8  - - CSE 

77 THALLAPELLY ASHWANTH RAJ 
THALLAPELLY PRASHANTH 
GOUD 

84  - - CSE 

78 VURAGONDA MANIDEEPA 
VURAGONDA MAHENDER 
REDDY 

83.6  - - CSE 

79 VELDANDI SAISHIVA VELDANDI DEVENDER 83.2  - - CSE 

80 PERAM ROHITH PERAM RAJESHAM 81  - - CSE 

81 SADAF SAYEDA SYED AYUB AHMED 80.6  - - CSE 

82 KODAM SAITEJA KODAM SATHYANARAYANA 80.2  - - CSE 

83 BANDI SHIVAKUMAR BANDI PARSHARAMULU 79.6  - - CSE 

84 GARUGULA LAXMI GARUGULA SRINIVAS REDDY 79.4  - - CSE 

85 KUNTA AKHILA KUNTA THIRUPATHI REDDY 79.2  - - CSE 

86 KESHIREDDY SREEJA KESHIREDDY SAMMI REDDY 78.4  - - CSE 

87 MOHAMMED MURTUZA GULAM RAHMANI 77  - - CSE 

88 NAINI SUCHITHA RENU NAINI RAMESH 75.4  - - CSE 

89 ARSHEEN TABASSUM  MOHD RAFIQ PASHA 67.8  - - CSE 

90 PATHA VYDESH PATHA RAJU 67.4  - - CSE 

91 PISKA SAISATHWIK PISKA CHANDRASHEKAR 65.2  - - CSE 

92 BONALA MAHESH BONALA MURALI 63  - - CSE 

93 MOHAMMED YAKUB ALI MOHAMMED RAFI 63  - - CSE 

94 SHIFA NAAZ MOHAMMED SHAFFIUDDIN 61.7  - - CSE 

95 MOHAMMAD VASEEM  MOHAMMAD VAZEER 59.9  - - CSE 

96 AMIRSHETTI ABHINAY AMIRSHETTI SHEKAR 59.2  - - CSE 

97 CHADA ASHISH REDDY CHADA VENKAT REDDY 57.1  - - CSE 

98 GANDRA AMITH SAI GANDRA RAJESHWAR RAO 54.2  - - CSE 

99 KOTHAKONDA SHASHANK KOTHAKONDA RAMESH 47.2  - - CSE 

100 YARLAGADDA DEVENDER 
YARLAGADDA 
SATYANARAYANA 

45.6  - - CSE 

101 GOLI NAVATEJA REDDY GOLI SRINIVAS 41.9  - - CSE 

102 VARALA MANIDEEP  VARALA SRINIVAS 39.1  - - CSE 

103 G KOUSHIK G ANJAIAH 73.8  - - CSE 





 List of candidates who have been offered admission into I-B.Tech 2025-26, B-Category Admissions  
Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Candidate Father's Name 
% of 

Marks 
TSEAMCET  
2021 Rank 

JEE 
Rank 

Branch 

1 MIRZA AFROZ BAIG MIRZA FARHAT BAIG 93.2  - - AIM 

2 ESAMPALLY MAHALAXMI ESAMPALLY BHASKAR 91.6  - - AIM 

3 KATTA RAHUL KATTA VISHNU VARDHAN 88.2  - - AIM 

4 KOTHAKONDA SANTHOSH KOTHAKONDA SRINIVAS 88.2  - - AIM 

5 KANDALA KARTHIK  KANDALA RAM REDDY 85  - - AIM 

6 MYAKALA MANASWINI MYAKALA KOMURAIAH 84.4  - - AIM 

7 ZOHA TASEEM  MOHD ADAM 81.6  - - AIM 

8 POLOJU RAJAHARSHINI POLOJU SRINIVASACHARY 77.4  - - AIM 

9 GIDIGE ANIKETH GIDIGE SATYANARAYANA 77  - - AIM 

10 DIDDI SAICHARAN DIDDI NAGARAJU 76.8  - - AIM 

11 CHAKINALA VYSHNAVI CHAKINALA KIRAN KUMAR 74.4  - - AIM 

12 MOHAMMAD SOHEB HYMATH MOHAMMAD HAJI PASHA 73.8  - - AIM 

13 MULANKULA RAJ KUMAR MULANKULA KANUKAIAH  71.6  - - AIM 

14 RAKAM NAVEEN PATEL R VENKATESH 65.6  - - AIM 

15 AYESHA FIRDOUSE MOHAMMAD ABDUL HAMEED KHAN 65  - - AIM 

16 SYED TABRAIZUDDIN  SYED NASEERUDDIN 55.2  - - AIM 

17 GUDIPELLY CHANDANA GUDIPELLY RAMESH 51.5  - - AIM 

18 PANDUGA SHIVA TEJA PANDUGA RAVI 50.7  - - AIM 

19 PADAM NAVEEN PADAM BUCHANNA 98.6  - - EEE 

20 THOGARI AKSHAYA THOGARI RAJU 85.4  - - EEE 

21 SAMANVITHA POTLAPALLY DAMODER RAO 85.2  - - EEE 

22 SILAGANI DIVYA SRI SILAGANI VENKATARAMANA 85  - - EEE 

23 VANNALA RAM KOUSHIK VANNALA MADHUSUDHAN  81.7  - - EEE 

24 VELMULA SRIJA VELMULA KISHAN 71.3  - - EEE 

25 BANDA SINDHU BANDA SWAMY REDDY 70.3  - - EEE 

26 
MOTAM CHANDRA KANTH VARA 
PRASAD 

MOTAM VISHNUMURTHY 64.1  - - EEE 

27 MUDDASANI VAMSHI MUDDASANI ASHOK 63.8  - - EEE 

28 GOLI VINEELA GOLI SUDHAKAR 61.3  - - EEE 

29 THADA HARIKA THADA RAJI REDDY 61  - - EEE 

30 ANUMULA KRISHNAVENI ANUMULA THIRUPATHI 45.3  - - EEE 

31 PIPPALLAPELLI VISHNU PIPPALLAPELLI SRINIVAS 44.4  - - EEE 

32 PILYANAM SAI VIJAYA SANJANA PILYANAM GANGACHARYULU 96.6  - - ECE 

33 DAADI SRINIDHI DAADI VENKATESHAM 95.2  - - ECE 

34 VAVILALA ASHWINI VAVILALA SRINIVAS REDDY 92.4  - - ECE 

35 KODURI HARIDHAR KODURI SRINIVAS 89.8  - - ECE 

36 KOTTHAKONDA RAJA SHEKAR KOTTHAKONDA BIKSHAPATHI 89.6  - - ECE 

37 BATHINI SAI KUMAR DEVAIAH 89  - - ECE 

38 GANGISHETTI SHIVANI GANGISHETTI SRINIVAS 83  - - ECE 

39 KOLUPULA RAKESH KOLUPULA RAJAIAH 82.6  - - ECE 

40 YALLA RAJASHEKAR REDDY YALLA RAJESHWAR REDDY 82.4  - - ECE 

41 EJJIGIRI ASHWINI  EJJIGIRI KUMAR 81.6  - - ECE 



42 MANDALOJU SHASHANK MANDALOJU PRASAD 81  - - ECE 

43 NEELI HARSHITHA NEELI RAMESH 80.6  - - ECE 

44 DASARI VEERENDER REDDY DASARI USHAKAR REDDY 76.6  - - ECE 

45 BANDI AJAY KUMAR BANDI PARSHARAMULU 76.2  - - ECE 

46 CHILUKA BHANUSRI CHILUKA SHASHI KUMAR 73.6  - - ECE 

47 ANDRALA KEERTHANA ANDRALA NAGARAJU 68.4  - - ECE 

48 MUTTA HARISH MUTTA YELLAIAH 67.8  - - ECE 

49 SRIRAMULA PRAVEEN SRIRAMULA RAMESH 67.8  - - ECE 

50 KIRTIWAR NIKHIL SAI TIRUPATI 65  - - ECE 

51 BOMMIDENI LIKHITHA BOMMIDENI GOPAL 64.4  - - ECE 

52 MITTA SATHVIK MITTA BAPURAO 64.3  - - ECE 

53 MOHAMMED ABDUL BASITH  MOHAMMED ABDUL BASHEER 61.6  - - ECE 

54 GOURISHETTI SURESH GOURISHETTI THIRUPATHI RAO 61.5  - - ECE 

55 BURRA PAVANI BURRA SRINIVAS 61  - - ECE 

56 THAMMANAVENI MEGHANA THAMMANAVENI SHANKARAIAH  59.3  - - ECE 

57 JAGIRI ADITHYA JAGIRI SRINIVAS 57.4  - - ECE 

58 PENTHALA AKHILA PENTHALA SRINIVAS 56.8  - - ECE 

59 NOMULA VARSHA NOMULA RAMU 56.1  - - ECE 

60 MARUPAKA SANDEEP MARUPAKA SAMPATH 55.6  - - ECE 

61 BATTU SURYA TEJA BATTU KUMAR REDDY 54.6  - - ECE 

62 ENAGANTI VIJETHA ENAGANTI VINODA RAO 54  - - ECE 

63 KHAJA AHMED ASADULLAH KHAJA KALEEMUDDIN 53.4  - - ECE 

64 MD AMEER MD AZAM 46.9  - - ECE 

65 VASALA VAMSHI KRISHNA VASALA SRINIVAS 45.7  - - ECE 

66 ZAID UR RAHMAN  KHALEEL UR RAHMAN 43.7  - - ECE 

67 ENNAM CHANDU ENNAM SRINIVAS 39.1  - - ECE 

68 DHONAPATI GANESH REDDY VENKAT REDDY 96.8  - - CSE 

69 MACHERLA SOUMYA MACHERLA SADANANDAM 95.8  - - CSE 

70 NERELLA VAYUPUTHRA NERELLA SHANKARAIAH 95.6  - - CSE 

71 GIDDUGU SHRIYA GIDDUGU VENU GOPAL 94.8  - - CSE 

72 THIPPARAPU ABHIRAM THIPPARAPU SRINIVAS 93.8  - - CSE 

73 GOLLAPELLI SRIKANTH GOLLAPELLI RAVI 93  - - CSE 

74 KAVALI SAIVARSHITH SRIKANTH 92.4  - - CSE 

75 KUNTA ABHINAYA KUNTA RAMANA REDDY 88.8  - - CSE 

76 MADASU RAJU MADASU JAGANMOHAN 84.8  - - CSE 

77 THALLAPELLY ASHWANTH RAJ THALLAPELLY PRASHANTH GOUD 84  - - CSE 

78 VURAGONDA MANIDEEPA VURAGONDA MAHENDER REDDY 83.6  - - CSE 

79 VELDANDI SAISHIVA VELDANDI DEVENDER 83.2  - - CSE 

80 PERAM ROHITH PERAM RAJESHAM 81  - - CSE 

81 SADAF SAYEDA SYED AYUB AHMED 80.6  - - CSE 

82 KODAM SAITEJA KODAM SATHYANARAYANA 80.2  - - CSE 

83 BANDI SHIVAKUMAR BANDI PARSHARAMULU 79.6  - - CSE 

84 GARUGULA LAXMI GARUGULA SRINIVAS REDDY 79.4  - - CSE 

85 KUNTA AKHILA KUNTA THIRUPATHI REDDY 79.2  - - CSE 



86 KESHIREDDY SREEJA KESHIREDDY SAMMI REDDY 78.4  - - CSE 

87 MOHAMMED MURTUZA GULAM RAHMANI 77  - - CSE 

88 NAINI SUCHITHA RENU NAINI RAMESH 75.4  - - CSE 

89 ARSHEEN TABASSUM  MOHD RAFIQ PASHA 67.8  - - CSE 

90 PATHA VYDESH PATHA RAJU 67.4  - - CSE 

91 PISKA SAISATHWIK PISKA CHANDRASHEKAR 65.2  - - CSE 

92 BONALA MAHESH BONALA MURALI 63  - - CSE 

93 MOHAMMED YAKUB ALI MOHAMMED RAFI 63  - - CSE 

94 SHIFA NAAZ MOHAMMED SHAFFIUDDIN 61.7  - - CSE 

95 MOHAMMAD VASEEM  MOHAMMAD VAZEER 59.9  - - CSE 

96 AMIRSHETTI ABHINAY AMIRSHETTI SHEKAR 59.2  - - CSE 

97 CHADA ASHISH REDDY CHADA VENKAT REDDY 57.1  - - CSE 

98 GANDRA AMITH SAI GANDRA RAJESHWAR RAO 54.2  - - CSE 

99 KOTHAKONDA SHASHANK KOTHAKONDA RAMESH 47.2  - - CSE 

100 YARLAGADDA DEVENDER YARLAGADDA SATYANARAYANA 45.6  - - CSE 

101 GOLI NAVATEJA REDDY GOLI SRINIVAS 41.9  - - CSE 

102 VARALA MANIDEEP  VARALA SRINIVAS 39.1  - - CSE 

103 G KOUSHIK G ANJAIAH 73.8  - - CSE 
 
 Waiting list of the candidate in order of merit to be operative from the last date of joining of the first list 

candidate

 List of the candidate who joined within the date, vacancy position in each category before operation of waiting 

list.



15. Information of Infrastructure and Other Resources Available: 
 

 Number of Class Rooms and size of each   : 36 (66 Sq.Mts.) 

 Number of Tutorial rooms and size in each   : 7 (33 Sq.Mts.) 

 Number of Laboratories and size of each    : 34 (66 Sq.Mts.) 

 Number of Drawing Halls with capacity of each   : 1(60 Capacity) 

 Number of Computer Centres with capacity of each  : 2(60 Capacity) 

 Barrier Free Built Environment for disabled and elderly persons : Yes 

 Occupancy Certificate      : Yes 

 Fire and Safety Certificate     : Yes 

 Hostel Facilities       : Yes 

 

 Library

 Number of Library books /Titles /Journals available (Program-wise):



Programme Titles Books 
National 

Journals 

International 

Journals 

B.Tech. – Civil  552 1898 06 0 

B.Tech. – EEE  583 6340 06 0 

B.Tech. – ECE  757 7397 12 0 

B.Tech. – CSE  549 4853 12 0 

B.Tech. – AIML 250 2500 6 0 

MBA 292 1692 12 0 

TOTAL 2983 24680 54 0 

 



 List of online National/International Journals Subscribed : DELNET

 E-Library Facilities:
 

 E books


 OPAC facility


 Online National and International Journals


 National Digital Library (Membership)


 NPTEL Lectures


 E Journals - 5600


 Laboratory and workshop

 List of Major Equipment/ Facilities in each laboratory/ workshop

 List of Experimental Setup in each laboratory /Workshop

 Innovation Cell : Yes

 Social Media Cell : Yes

 Compliance of the National Academic Depository (NAD), Applicable to PGCM/PGDM 

Institutions and University Departments :
 List of facilities available 

   Games and sports Facilities : Yes 

 Extra- Curricular Activities : Yes 

 Soft Skill Development Facilities : Yes 

 Teaching Learning Process
 Curricula and syllabus for each of the programmes as approved by the University. 
 Academic Calendar of the University : Yes 

 

 Academic Time Table with the name of the Faculty members handling the course.

 Teaching Load of each Faculty.

 Internal Continuous Evaluation System and place.  
 Student’s assessment of Faculty System in place. 

 For each Post Graduate Courses give the following: 
  Title of the Course : 

 Curricula and syllabus : 

 Laboratory facilities exclusive to Post Graduate Course : 

 Special purpose
 Software, all design tools in case
 Academic calendar and frame work

 Enrollment of students in the last 3 years
 List of Research Projects/ Consultancy works
 Number of Projects carried out, funding agency, Grant received
 Publications (if any) out of research in last three years out of masters projects


 Industry Linkage
 MoUs with Industries (Minimum 3)



18. LoA and subsequent EoA till the current Academic year 



ANNEXURE – I 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
ARRAMARAJU PRASAD RAJU 

 
 

Date of Birth  
23-06-1973 

Unique ID  

1- 7386074989 

 

Department   ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD:ENGINEERING 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:21 Industry:1Yr 2M Research:NIL Others:NIL 

Area of Specialization POWER SYSTEMS 

Courses Taught  

1. Power System Analysis 
2. Network Analysis 
3. Power Quality 
4. Power system Operation Control 
5. Artificial Neural Networks  
6. Power systems -II 
8.  JAVA Programming  
9. Electrical Machines  

Research Guidance  Masters: 18 Ph.D. : 1  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:03 International Journals:15 Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out 02 

Patents 01 

Technology Transfer NIL 

Research Publications 18 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
NIL 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
SRAVAN KUMAR PURELLA 

  

Date of Birth  
22/07/1986 

Unique ID  

1-477051773 

 

Department   ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:14 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization POWER ELECTRONICS 

Courses Taught  

B.TECH  
1.Electrical Machines – I 
2.POWER ELECTRONICS 

3.Power Semiconductor Drives 
4.Electrical Distribution Systems 

5.Power System – I 

6. HVDC TRANSMISSION 

7. UTILIZATION OF ELECTRICAL ENERGY 
8. ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELDS 

Research Guidance  Masters:6 Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals:3 Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out 24 

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
BALAKISHAN PADAKANTI 

 
 

Date of Birth  
19-08-1975 

Unique ID  

1-458685689 

Department   ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH(PE) PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:22 Industry:NIL Research:NIL Others:NIL 

Area of Specialization POWER ELECTRONICS 

Courses Taught  

1. Power System Analysis 
2. Network Analysis 
3. Baisc Electrical Engineering 
4. Control systems 
5. Power system Operation Control 
6. Digital control systems 
7. Power systems -II 
8.  Power System Protection  
9.  EHV AC Transmission  

Research Guidance  Masters:NIL Ph.D. : NIL  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals:7 Conferences:1 

Projects Carried Out 25 

Patents NIL 

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications 2 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
NIL 

 



 

 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
D.SANTHOSH 

Photo 

Add Softcopy 

Date of Birth  
29/04/1985 

Unique ID  

1-2297699984 

 

Department   
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD:-- 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:15 Industry:-- Research:-- Others:-- 

Area of Specialization M.TECH(HVE) 

Courses Taught  

B.TECH----CntrolSystem, 

Basic Electrical Engineering, 

High Voltage Engineering,Power Systems-1,Flexible ACTransmission 

Systems,Non Conventional Energy Sources,Renewable Energy 

Sources,Electrical measurements and instrumentation, utilization of electric 

power,electrical distribution systems. 

M.TECH---Advanced Control Systems,SMART GRID. 

Research Guidance  Masters:4 Ph.D. : ---  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:1 International Journals:- Conferences:1 

Projects Carried Out B.TECH—20   M.TECH--02 

Patents -- 

Technology Transfer -- 

Research Publications -- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-- 

 
 
 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
 

Dr.MUDDASANI SAMPATH KUMAR 

 

Date of Birth  
 

06-06-1988 

Unique ID  

 
1-7386100145 

 

Department   

 
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD: PhD 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:12 Industry:0 Research:2 Others:0 

Area of Specialization 

 
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

 

Courses Taught  

NATL,CS,PS-I,BEE,UEE,PE,PSD,PSOC,PSA 

Research Guidance  Masters:4 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:2 International Journals:2 Conferences:6 

Projects Carried Out NO 

Patents NO 

Technology Transfer NO 

Research Publications 2 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
0 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
BUSANAVENA LAXMAN 

 

Date of Birth  
02-01-1988 

Unique ID  

1-4531235729 

Department   
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG:YES PG:YES PhD: NO 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:7 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization POWER ENGINEERING AND ENERGY SYSTEMS 

Courses Taught  

 

B.TECH 

1.ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT ANALYSIS 

2.MEASUREMENTS AND INSTRUMENTATION 

3.SWITCHGEAR AND PROTECTION  

4.POWER SYSTEM OPERATION AND CONTROL 

5.RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCES 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences:1 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
AITHA RAJASHEKER 

 
 

Date of Birth  
19-01-1990 

Unique ID  

1-1533596806 

Department   ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH(PE) PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:10 Industry:NIL Research:NIL Others:NIL 

Area of Specialization POWER ELECTRONICS 

Courses Taught  

1. PRINCIPLES OF POWERSYSTEMS 

2. ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELDS 

3. Baisc Electrical Engineering 

4. Control systems 

5. ELECTRICAL MACHINES-1 

6. Digital control systems 

7. Power systems -II 

8.  INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 

9. HVDC TRANSMISSION  

10.UTILIZATION OF ELECTRICAL ENERGY 

Research Guidance  Masters:NIL Ph.D. : NIL  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:0 International Journals:0 Conferences:0 

Projects Carried Out 15 

Patents NIL 

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
NIL 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
MATHANGI SRIKATH 

 

Date of Birth  
14 MAY 1985 

Unique ID  
1-7385972241 

Department   
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG:YES PG:YES PhD:NO 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:7 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEMS 

Courses Taught  

B.TECH 

1.CONTROL SYSTEMS 

2.ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENTS AND INSTRUMENTATION 

3. ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS INSTRUMENTATION 

4.BASIC ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

5.ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY 

6.POWER QUALITY 

7.POWER SYSTEM OPERATION AND CONTROL 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences:1 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
ALABOTHARAM VINOD KUMAR 

 

Date of Birth  
20-09-1992 

Unique ID  

1-4531371536 

Department   
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG:YES PG:YES PhD:NO 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:5 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization POWER ENGINEERING AND ENERGY SYSTEMS 

Courses Taught  

 

 

 

B.TECH 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences:1 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
PEDDAPYATA PRUTHVIRAJ 

 
 

Date of Birth  
10-07-1990 

Unique ID  

1- 11022238901 

Department   ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH(EPE) PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:1 Industry:NIL Research:NIL Others:NIL 

Area of Specialization POWER ELECTRONICS 

Courses Taught  

1. Baisc Electrical Engineering 

 

Research Guidance  Masters:NIL Ph.D. : NIL  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:NIL International Journals:NIL Conferences:NIL 

Projects Carried Out NIL 

Patents NIL 

Technology Transfer NIL 

Research Publications NIL 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
NIL 

 



 
 

Name of the Teaching Staff GADDAM  KAVITHA 

 

 

Date of Birth  05-05-1990 

Unique ID  

1-10022238883 

Department   ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH(PE) PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:1 Industry:NIL Research:NIL Others:NIL 

Area of Specialization POWER ELECTRONICS 

Courses Taught  
1. Baisc Electrical Engineering 

 

Research Guidance  Masters:NIL Ph.D. : NIL  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:0 International Journals:0 Conferences:0 

Projects Carried Out NIL 

Patents NIL 

Technology Transfer NIL 

Research Publications NIL 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
NIL 

 
 



 
 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
SANTHOSH KUMAR ALLEMKI 

 

Date of Birth  
30.08.1985 

Unique ID  

1-3632114343 

Department   
ECE 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:16 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization ANTENNAS 

Courses Taught  

B.TECH: EDC,S&S,EMF,STLD,AWP,DLD,EMI,WCN,DSP,MPMC,VLSI. 

 

M.TECH: 

DSD,DFT 

Research Guidance  Masters:10 Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals:04 
International 

Journals:08 
Conferences:16 

Projects Carried Out - 

Patents 
02 

 

Technology Transfer - 

Research Publications 5 

No. of Books Published 

with Details. 
03 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
KOKKULA SHAILAJA 

 

Date of Birth  
29-12-1988 

Unique ID  

1-7718792393 

Department   
ECE 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:2 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization EMBEDDED SYSTEMS 

Courses Taught  

B.TECH :EDC 

Research Guidance  Masters:- Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals:1 International Journals: Conferences:- 

Projects Carried Out - 

Patents 
- 

 

Technology Transfer - 

Research Publications - 

No. of Books Published 

with Details. 
- 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
RANGAM ANUSHA 

 

Date of Birth  
13/12/1990 

Unique ID  

1-7384588838 

Department   
ECE 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:8 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization EMBEDDED SYSTEMS 

Courses Taught  

B.TECH: ECA,EMI,DSP,ICA,LICA, 

DM,DICA,PDC,STLD,EMBEDDED SYSTEMS,DLD,AE,MC. 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 1 International Journals:1 Conferences: - 

Projects Carried Out - 

Patents 
- 

 

Technology Transfer - 

Research Publications - 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
- 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching 

Staff 

KAVITHA DOOSA 

 

Date of Birth  
16.03.1989 

Unique ID  

1-4530974297 

Department   
ECE 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience 

(Years) 
Teaching:7 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization VLSI SYSTEM DESIGN 

Courses Taught  

B.TECH: MWE,SC,WCN,AWP,VLSI,EMI,ECA,AE,PDC,IC,OFC. 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 
International 

Journals:02 
Conferences: 0 

Projects Carried Out - 

Patents 
- 

 

Technology Transfer - 

Research Publications - 

No. of Books Published 

with Details. 
- 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
VOLADRI PRAVEEN KUMAR 

 

Date of Birth  
05-04-1988 

Unique ID  
1-833596806 

Department   
ECE 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:12 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization EMBEDDED SYSTEMS 

Courses Taught  

B.TECH: EDC,EMF,STLD,DLD,EMI,DSP,MPMC,VLSI, ECA, 

M.TECH: FPGA,LPVD 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 1 International Journals:1 Conferences: 3 

Projects Carried Out - 

Patents 
2 

 

Technology Transfer - 

Research Publications - 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
K.Neethika 

 

Date of Birth  
25/06/1991 

Unique ID  
1-11022238851 

Department   
Electronics and communication Engineering 

Education Qualification UG:B.Tech PG:M.Tech PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) 
Teaching:1 and half 
year 

Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization Electronics and communication Engineering 

Courses Taught  

 

B.TECH: 

 

Basic Electronics 

Electrical Engineering 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching 

Staff 

SATTALA SRINIVAS 

 

Date of Birth  
10-08-1991 

Unique ID  

1-9458967363 

Department   
ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Education 

Qualification 
UG:BTECH PG:MTECH PhD: 

Work Experience 

(Years) 
Teaching:4 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization wireless mobile communication 

Courses Taught  

B.TECH:DSD,ADC 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers 

Published 
National Journals: International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books 

Published with 

Details. 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the 

Teaching Staff 

Mavurapu swapna Photo 

Add 

Soft

cPP

hot

oho

to 

Date of Birth  
16/08/1990 

Unique ID 

1-7386493095 

Department 

  

Electronics and communication engineering 

Education 

Qualification 
UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience 

(Years) 
Teaching:5 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of 

Specialization 
Digital systems computer electronics 

Courses Taught

  

B.TECH: Signals and systems, principle communication and computer 
network,Analog and electronics, analog and digital communication, analog and 
digital electronics, basic electrical and electronic engineering 

Research Guidance

  
Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers 

Published 

National 

Journals:2 
International Journals:2 Conferences: 

Projects Carried 

Out 
 

Patents  

Technology 

Transfer 
 

Research 

Publications 
 

No. of Books 

Published with 

Details. 

 

  



Name of the Teaching 

Staff 

PRADEEP KUMAR KASARLA 

 Date of Birth  
06-08-1984 

Unique ID  
1-9458689052 

Department   
ELECTRONICSANDCOMMUNICATIONENGINEERING 

Education 

Qualification 
UG:BTECH PG:MTECH PhD: 

Work Experience 

(Years) 
Teaching:16 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Courses Taught  

B.TECH: EDC, CMC, WCN, MWE, OFC, PDC, DICA, DIP, RS,DCN, ACMOS IC. 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers 

Published 
National Journals:2 

International 

Journals: 
Conferences:1 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research 

Publications 
 

No. of Books 

Published with 

Details. 

 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
Suma narahari 

Photo 

Add Softcopy 

Date of Birth  
09-06-1989 

Unique ID  

1-7386547181 

Department   
ECE 

Education Qualification UG:btech PG:mtech PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:6 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization ECE 

Courses Taught  

 

 

B.TECH: S&S,DC,MPMC,EDC 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
Dr Giriraj kumar  Prajapati 

 
 

Date of Birth  
19-10-1981 

Unique ID  

1-7385343879 

Department   
ECE DEPT. 

Education Qualification UG:BE PG:MTECH PhD:ECE 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:12 Industry:0 Research:0 Others:0 

Area of Specialization 
ECE-MICROWAVE,ANTENNA RADAR ,PHOTONIC 

,MILLIMETERWAVE ,COMMUNICATION,OFC 

Courses Taught  

B.TECH: MICROWAVE 

ANTENNA 

 RADAR  

EMT 

COMMUNICATION,OFC 

ADC,DIGITAL ELECTRONIC 

Research Guidance  Masters:8 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:15 International Journals:10 Conferences:15 

Projects Carried Out 0 

Patents 4 

Technology Transfer 0 

Research Publications 8 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
5 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
TAKKITI RAJASHEKAR REDDY 

 
 

Date of Birth  
12-08-1985 

Unique ID  

1-3536339745 

Department   
ECE DEPT. 

Education Qualification UG: B.Tech PG: M.Tech PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:5 Industry:0 Research:0 Others:0 

Area of Specialization VLSI 

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: MPMC,LICA,CN 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:1 International Journals:1 Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out 0 

Patents 1 

Technology Transfer 0 

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
MUTTUNOORI NAVEEN 

 

Date of Birth  
28-07-1993 

Unique ID  
1-7386445677 

Department   
ECE 

Education Qualification UG:B.Tech PG:M.Tech PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) 
Teaching:2years 
7months 

Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization EMBEDDED SYSTEMS 

Courses Taught  

B.TECH: Radar Systems,  
Principles of Computer Communication and Networks,  
Data Communications and Networks,  
Digital Signal Processing,  
Digital Image Processing 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
Pabbathi Vishnu  

 

Date of Birth  
20-02-1985 

Unique ID  
1- 7386445671 

Department   
ECE 

Education Qualification UG:BTECH PG:MTECH PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:9 Industry:0 Research:0 Others: 

Area of Specialization ECE 

Courses Taught  

B.TECH: probability theory and stochastic processes, Linear IC 
application, VLSI Design, Digital Design, EDC, Signals and System, Pulse and 
Digital circuits 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals:2 International Journals:1 Conferences:1 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching 

Staff 

Kanishla kama  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date of Birth 09/08/1995 

 

 

 
 

Unique ID 

1--11017804516 

Department Electronics and communication engineering 

Education Qualification UG:btech PG:mtech PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) 
Teaching: 

fresher 
Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization Digital systems and computer electronics 

 

 
Courses Taught 

B.TECH: Computer organisation and architecture 

Research Guidance Masters: Ph.D. :  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 
International 

Journals: 
Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching 

Staff 

SADIMELA  G  DURGA BHAVANI 

Photo 

Add Softcopy 

Date of Birth  
07/06/1990 

Unique ID  

1-7386766613 

Department   
ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG:  B.TECH PG: M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:2 Years Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization EMBEDDED SYSTEMS   

Courses Taught  

B.TECH: ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT ANALYSIS,ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT 

ANALYSIS LAB,ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND 

CIRCUITS,ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS LAB  

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published 

with Details. 
 

 



Name of the Teaching 

Staff 

kukka Raj Kumar 

Photo 

Add Softcopy 

Date of Birth  
01-08-1989 

Unique ID  

3678-150419-144432 

Department   
ECE 

Education Qualification UG:B. TECH PG:-M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience 

(Years) 
Teaching:10 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization Embedded systems 

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: ADC,S&S,ADE,AE 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 
International 

Journals:2 
Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published 

with Details. 
 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
P.RAMYA 

 

Date of Birth  
25-11-1992 

Unique ID  
1-7386446083 

Department   
ECE 

Education Qualification UG:M.TECH PG: PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:2 YEARS Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization EMBEDED SYSTEM 

Courses Taught  

 

 

B.TECH:DSD,DE 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals:1 International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

oName of the 

Teaching Staff 

 S.JYOTHI 

 

Date of Birth  
28-12-1991 

Unique ID  
1-7386547187 

Department   
ECE 

Education 

Qualification 
UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience 

(Years) 
Teaching: Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of 

Specialization 
EMBEDED SYSTEMS 

Courses Taught  
B.TECH: ADC 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers 

Published 
National Journals: 

International 

Journals: 
Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research 

Publications 
 

No. of Books 

Published with 

Details. 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff DR.PEDDI KISHOR 
Photo 

Add Softcopy 

Date of Birth 05-07-1984 

Unique ID 1-2512012301 

Department COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG: B.TECH. PG: MTECH PhD: CSE 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:16 Industry:0 Research:5 Others: 

Area of Specialization Data Mining, Web Technologies 

Courses Taught 

Data Mining & Data Warehouse 

Web Technologies 

Database Management System 

C Programming, Java Programming 

C++, Data Structures 

Research Guidance Masters: 5 Ph.D. : Nil  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 6 
International Journals: 

16 
Conferences: 6 

Projects Carried Out --Nil-- 

Patents 1 

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications 28 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
8 

 

 

 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff KANDUKURI CHANDRASENA CHARY 
Photo 

Add Softcopy 

Date of Birth 11-02-1981 

Unique ID 
1-2297038855 

 

Department COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG: B.SC, M.SC. PG: MTECH PhD: Pursuing 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:16 Industry:1 Research:3 Others: 

Area of Specialization Data Mining, Network Security, Java, Python, DDBMS 

Courses Taught 

Data Mining & Data Warehouse 

Database Management System 

C programming, Java Programming 

Python Programming, Network Security 

Software Engineering, PPL, 

SPM, C++, Data Structure 

Research Guidance Masters: Nil Ph.D. : Nil  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:5 International Journals:2 Conferences:3 

Projects Carried Out --Nil-- 

Patents --Nil-- 

Technology Transfer CCNA Training 

Research Publications 1 ― A Review on Data Mining applications for Intrusion Detection system 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-Nil- 

 



 

 

Name of the Teaching Staff SHANIGARAPU NAVEEN KUMAR 

 

Date of Birth 01-01-1981 

Unique ID 1-3237899217 

Department COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG: MCA. PG: MTECH PhD: Pursuing 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:16 Industry:0 Research:10 Others: 

Area of Specialization Web Technologies, Java programming 

Courses Taught 

Data Mining & Data Warehouse 

Web Technologies 

Database Management System 

C Programming, Java Programming 

C++, Data Structure 

Linux Programming 

Research Guidance Masters: 15 Ph.D. : Nil  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:0 International Journals:4 Conferences:2 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer -NIL- 

Research Publications 4 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NIL- 

 

 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff RAMESH BOLLI 

 

Date of Birth 21-04-1989 

Unique ID 1-2511723870 

Department COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG: B.TECH PG: MTECH PhD: Pursuing 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:12 Industry:0 Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization Data Mining 

Courses Taught 

Data Mining & Data Warehouse 

Software Engineering 

Database Management System 

C Programming, Java Programming, C++ 

Linux Programming 

SPPM 

Research Guidance Masters: Nil Ph.D. : Nil  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:0 International Journals: 4 Conferences:1 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer -NIL- 

Research Publications 4 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NIL 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff CHADA SAMPATH REDDY 

 

Date of Birth 14-05-1983 

Unique ID 1-7384861268 

Department COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG: B.TECH PG: MTECH PhD: Pursuing 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:16 Industry:0 Research:5 Others: 

Area of Specialization Computer Networks 

Courses Taught 

Data Mining & Data Warehouse 

Computer Networks 

Network Security 

Database Management System 

C Programming, Java Programming, C++ 

Research Guidance Masters: 6 Ph.D. : Nil  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:0 International Journals:0 Conferences:0 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer CCNA Training 

Research Publications -NIL- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NIL 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff Dr. NALLA SRINIVAS 

 

Date of Birth 05-08-1976 

Unique ID 1-7387518433 

Department COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG: B.Tech(CSE) PG: M.Tech(CSE) 
PhD: Computer Science 

and Engineering 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:15 Industry:2 Research:5 Others: 

Area of Specialization Artificial Intelligence and  Neural Networks 

Courses Taught 

OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING THROUGH JAVA 

OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING THROUGH CPP 

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND NEURAL NETWORKS 

MICROPROCESSORS AND INTERFACING DEVICES 

DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 

CLOUD COMPUTING 

COMPUTER ORGANIZATION 

C & DATA STRUCTURES 

MULTIMEDIA AND WEB DESIGN 

Research Guidance Masters: 40 Ph.D. : 2  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:5 
International 

Journals:11 
Conferences:4 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer 2 

Research Publications 10 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
EMERGING TRENDS IN SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff NAROJU HARITHA 

 

Date of Birth 04-08-1984 

Unique ID 1-4531105684 

Department COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG: B.TECH PG: MTECH PhD: Pursuing 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:13 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization Compiler Design 

Courses Taught 

Computer Organization, 

Computer Networks, FLAT 

Java Programming 

Design and Analysis of Algorithms  

Compiler Design  

 

Research Guidance Masters: Nil Ph.D. : Nil  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:0 International Journals:3 Conferences:1 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer -NIL- 

Research Publications -NIL- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NIL 

 

 



 

 

Name of the Teaching Staff MAHESH NAGAMALLA 

 

Date of Birth  26-06-1969 

Unique ID 1-7387518515 

Department COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG: B.Sc, MCA PG: M.TECH PhD:  

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 12 Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 

Area of Specialization Database Management System 

Courses Taught 

Database Management System 

C Programming, Java Programming 

C++, Data Structure, DAA 

Research Guidance Masters: Nil Ph.D. : Nil  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences: 0 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer -NIL- 

Research Publications -NIL- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NIL 

 

 

 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff SANTHOSH NALLA VELLY 

 

Date of Birth 31-08-1981 

Unique ID 1-7385972247 

Department COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG: MCA PG: MTECH PhD:  

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:11 Industry:0 Research:0 Others: 

Area of Specialization Software Engineering 

Courses Taught 

Software Engineering  

Database Management System 

Computer Networks 

Research Guidance Masters: Nil Ph.D. : Nil  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:0 International Journals:0 Conferences:0 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer -NIL- 

Research Publications -NIL- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NIL 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff SHANTHI KUMAR DASARI 

 

Date of Birth 14-11-1986 

Unique ID 1-7384588966 

Department COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG: B.TECH PG: MTECH PhD:  

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:6.5 Industry:0 Research:0 Others: 

Area of Specialization Compiler Design 

Courses Taught 

MFCS, Computer Organization, 

DCCN, CO&OS, FLAT 

Java Programming 

Design and Analysis of Algorithms  

Compiler Design  

  

Research Guidance Masters: Nil Ph.D. : Nil  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:0 International Journals:1 Conferences:0 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer -NIL- 

Research Publications -NIL- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NIL 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff CHALLURI SHIVA KRISHNA CHARY 

 

Date of Birth 26-08-1994 

Unique ID 1-7387518881 

Department COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG: B.TECH PG: MTECH PhD:  

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 3 Industry:0 Research:0 Others: 

Area of Specialization Java  

Courses Taught 

Data Mining & Data Warehouse 

Web Technologies 

Database Management System 

C programming, Java Programming 

C++, Data Structure 

Research Guidance Masters: Nil Ph.D. : Nil  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:0 International Journals:0 Conferences:0 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer -NIL- 

Research Publications -NIL- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NIL 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
Kamarapu Jeevitha 

 

Date of Birth  
29-8-1994 

Unique ID  

1-11018539987 

Department   
Computer Science and Engineering 

Education Qualification UG: B.Tech PG: M.Tech PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:5 months Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization Database Management System 

Courses Taught  

 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 
International Journals: 

1 
Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer -NIL- 

Research Publications -NIL- 

No. of Books Published 

with Details. 
-NIL 

 



 

Name of the Teaching 

Staff 

VANGAPALLI RAVITEJA 

 

Date of Birth  
15-06-1995 

Unique ID  

1-11018539961 

Department   
COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH(C.S.E) PG:M.TECH(C.S.E) PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) 
Teaching:5 

MONTHS 
Industry:0 Research:0 Others:0 

Area of Specialization C Language 

Courses Taught  

 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: 1 Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer -NIL- 

Research Publications -NIL- 

No. of Books Published 

with Details. 
-NIL 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
SHAGFUTHABASHER 

 
 

Date of Birth  
12-04-1985 

Unique ID  

1-7386767025 

Department   
CSE 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 6 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization COMPUTERSCIENCE ENGINEERING 

Courses Taught  

JAVA, DATA ANALYTICS, 

COMPUTER ORGANIZATION AND ARCHITECTURE, 

PRINCIPLES OF PROGRAMMING LANGUAGES,  

C LANGUAGE, 

UNIFIED MODELING LANGUAGE, 

DBMS, SOFWARE ENGINEERING. 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer -NIL- 

Research Publications -NIL- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NIL 

 

 



 

Name of the 

Teaching Staff 

JANGA RAVI CHANDER 

 

Date of Birth  
20-08-1979 

Unique ID  

 

1-7387518887 

Department 

  

Computer Science & Engineering  

Education 

Qualification 
UG:B.Tech PG:M.Tech PhD: 

Work Experience 

(Years) 
Teaching:15 Industry:2 Research: Others: 

Area of 

Specialization 
Data Mining 

Courses Taught

  

Compilers Design,  

Networking,  

Data Mining,  

Mobile Networking, 

Discrete Mathematics 

Computer Graphics  

Research 

Guidance  
Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers 

Published 

National 

Journals:1 
International Journals: Conferences:15 

Projects Carried 

Out 
- NIL - 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology 

Transfer 
-NIL- 

Research 

Publications 
-NIL- 

No. of Books 

Published with 

Details. 

-NIL 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
VUMMENTHALA MAMATHA 

 
 

Date of Birth  
10-06-1991 

Unique ID  

 

1-7387518271 

Department   
CSE 

Education Qualification UG:B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:3 YRS Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization JAVA 

Courses Taught  

DATA STRUCTURES,  

JAVA, 

 DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM,  

ITWS. 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer -NIL- 

Research Publications -NIL- 

No. of Books Published 

with Details. 
-NIL 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff SADULA SANKEERTH 

 

Date of Birth 13-04-1989 

Unique ID 1-11018540018 

Department COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

Education Qualification UG: BTECH PG: MTECH PhD:  

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:1 Industry:0 Research:0 Others: 

Area of Specialization Computer Networks 

Courses Taught 
Software Engineering  

Computer Networks 

Research Guidance Masters: Nil Ph.D. : Nil  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:0 International Journals:0 Conferences:0 

Projects Carried Out -NIL- 

Patents -NIL- 

Technology Transfer -NIL- 

Research Publications -NIL- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NIL 

 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
BANDI ANUSHA 

 

Date of Birth  
12-06-1993 

Unique ID  

1-4561976215 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences(Physics) 

Education Qualification UG: B. Sc (MPC) PG: M. Sc(Physics)  Ph.D.:  

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 05 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization Electronics 

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: Applied Physics 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences: 0 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications 0 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
MEDARAM SRINIVASA CHARY 

 

Date of Birth  
16-05-1980 

Unique ID  

1-2508032311 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences (English) 

Education Qualification UG: B. A (PPT) PG: M. A (English) B.Ed Ph.D.:   

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 5 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization  Indian Literature  

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: English, English Communication Lab 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences: 00 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications 0 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
DEVENDRA CHADA 

 

Date of Birth  
14-07-1989 

Unique ID  

1-4562329029 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences(Chemistry) 

Education Qualification UG: B. Sc (BZC) 
PG: M. Sc 

(Chemistry) 
 Ph.D.: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 4 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization Organic Chemistry 

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: Engineering Chemistry, Environmental Science, Engineering 

Chemistry Lab 

 

 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences:00 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications Nill 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
GURRAM  SRINIVAS 

 

Date of Birth  
20-02-1976 

Unique ID  

1-476856819 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences(Mathematics) 

Education Qualification UG: B. Sc (MPC) PG: M. Sc(Maths) M. Phill: Maths Ph.D.: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 24 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization Applicable Mathematics 

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: Mathematics-1, Mathematics-2, Mathematics-3, Mathematics-4, 

Probability and Statistics, Discrete Mathematics, Computer oriented 

statistical Methods, Laplace and Numerical Methods, Operations Research  

B.Sc: Mathematics-1, Mathematics-2, Mathematics-3, Mathematics-4 

M.Sc.: Complex Analysis, Real Analysis, Ordinary Differential Equations, 

Algebra, Operations Research  

  

 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences:05 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications Nill 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching 

Staff 

JAKKULA MADHUSUDHANA  RAO 

 

Date of Birth  
15-06-1973 

Unique ID  

1-4561701478 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences(Mathematics) 

Education Qualification UG: B. Sc (MPC) PG: M. Sc(Maths)   Ph.D.: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 24 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization Pure Mathematics 

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: Mathematics-1, Mathematics-2, Mathematics-3, Mathematics-4, 

Probability and Statistics, Discrete Mathematics, Computer oriented statistical 

Methods, Laplace and Numerical Methods, Operations Research  

B.Sc: Mathematics-1, Mathematics-2, Mathematics-3, Mathematics-4 

 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 
International Journals: 

0 
Conferences: 0 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications 0 

No. of Books Published 

with Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
KOTAGIRI  SRINIVAS  

Date of Birth  
25-05-1979 

Unique ID  
1-1542467524 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences (English) 

Education Qualification UG: B. Com(Gen) PG: M. A (English) B.Ed Ph.D.:   

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 17 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization  English Language Teaching 

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: English, Professional Communication, Business Communication, , 

Business Communication and Skills, Advanced Communication Lab, 

English Communication Lab 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 01 International Journals: 0 Conferences: 00 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications 00 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
MAMIDALA PRABHANJAN KUMAR 

 

Date of Birth  
10-12-1960 

Unique ID  

1-7419842371 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences (English) 

Education Qualification UG: B. A (HEP) PG: M. A (English) B.Ed Ph.D.:   

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 10 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization  Indian Literature  

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: English, Professional Communication, Business Communication, , 

Business Communication and Skills, Advanced Communication Lab, 

English Communication Lab 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 01 International Journals: 0 Conferences: 00 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications 00 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
GONE RAJENDER 

 

Date of Birth  
14-10-1987 

Unique ID  

1-7391390457 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences(Physics) 

Education Qualification UG: B. Sc (MPC) PG: M. Sc(Physics)  TSSET-2018 Ph.D.: Physics 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 5 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization Carbon Nanomaterials  

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: Applied Physics, Engineering Physics, Applied Physics Lab, 

Engineering Physics Lab. 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 
International Journals: 

08 
Conferences: 15 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications 08 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
GOVINDARAPU RAJU 

 

Date of Birth  
24-03-1989 

Unique ID  

1-7391390451 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences(Mathematics) 

Education Qualification UG: B. Sc (MPC) PG: M. Sc(Maths) B.Ed: Maths Ph.D.: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 06 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization Pure Mathematics 

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: Mathematics-1, Mathematics-2, Probability and Statistics, 

Computer oriented statistical Methods, Laplace and Numerical Methods. 

 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences:0 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications Nill 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
EJJIGIRI RAMESH 

 

Date of Birth  
16-08-1994 

Unique ID  

1-7387518929 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences(Mechanical) 

Education Qualification UG: B. Tech(Mech) 
PG: 

M.Tech(Mechanical) 
 Ph.D.: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 05 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization Advanced Manufacturing Systems 

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: Engineering Mechanics, Engineering Graphics, FEM, OR, BM 

ECE, AE1, AE2.    

  

 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences:01 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications Nill 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
BANGIMATAM SANDEEP KUMAR 

 

Date of Birth  
03-10-1993 

Unique ID  

1-3252132949 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences(Maths) 

Education Qualification UG: B. Sc (MPCs) 

PG: M. Sc(Maths 

with Computer 

Science) 

TSSET-2018 Ph.D.:  

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 6 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization Maths with Computer Science 

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: Mathematics-1, Mathematics-2, Mathematics-3, Mathematics-4, 

Probability and Statistics, Discrete Mathematics, Computer oriented 

statistical Methods, Laplace and Numerical Methods, Operations Research  

 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 1 Conferences: 1 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications 1 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
GAJARLA SATYANARAYANA 

 

Date of Birth  
15-06-1970 

Unique ID  

1-476856909 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences(Chemistry) 

Education Qualification UG: B. Sc (BZC) 
PG: M. Sc 

(Chemistry) 
 Ph.D.: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 24 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization Drug Chemistry 

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: Engineering Chemistry, Engineering Chemistry Lab 

B. Sc: Chemistry-1, Chemistry-2, Chemistry-3 

  

 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences:01 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications Nill 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
PATEL SPANDANA 

 

Date of Birth  
09-06-1994 

Unique ID  

1-4733138808 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences(Mechanical) 

Education Qualification UG: B. Tech(Mech) 
PG: 

M.Tech(Mechanical) 
 Ph.D.: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 02 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization Machine Design  

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: Engineering Mechanics, Engineering Graphics, Design of Machine 

Members 1&2, Fluid Mechanics and Hydraulic Machine, Strength of 

Materials.    

  

 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences:01 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications Nill 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
S.P. VENKAT RAM KUMAR 

 

Date of Birth  
29-01-1975 

Unique ID  

1-476856893 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences(Physics) 

Education Qualification UG: B. Sc (MPC) PG: M. Sc(Physics)  B.Ed Ph.D.:  

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 24 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization Pure Physics 

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: Applied Physics, Engineering Physics, Solid State Physics  

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 1 Conferences: 1 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications 1 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
GATTU SWETHA 

 

Date of Birth  
13-12-1990 

Unique ID  

1-3238235332 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences(Chemistry) 

Education Qualification UG: B. Sc (BZC) 
PG: M. Sc 

(Chemistry) 
 Ph.D.: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 8 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization Organic Chemistry 

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: Engineering Chemistry, Environmental Science, Engineering 

Chemistry Lab 

  

 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences:00 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications Nill 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
PALAGANI  VEERENDER KUMAR 

 

Date of Birth  
09-10-1979 

Unique ID  

1-7419608879 

Department   
Humanities and Sciences (English) 

Education Qualification UG: B. A (HPP) PG: M. A (English) B.Ed, M. Phill Ph.D.: Pursuing  

Work Experience (Years) Teaching: 18 years Industry: 0 Research: 0 Others: 0 

Area of Specialization  Indian Literature  

Courses Taught  

B.Tech: English, Professional Communication, Business Communication, , 

Business Communication and Skills, Advanced Communication Lab, 

English Communication Lab 

Research Guidance  Masters: 0 Ph.D. : 0  

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 6 International Journals: 2 Conferences: 03 

Projects Carried Out Nill 

Patents Nill 

Technology Transfer Nill 

Research Publications 8 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
Nill 

 

 

 



 

Name of the Teaching 

Staff 

SIRICILLA SPANDANA 

 
 

Date of Birth  
12/01/1997 

Unique ID  

1-11133735001 

Department   
CIVIL ENGINEERING 

Education 

Qualification 
UG: BE PG: M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience 

(Years) 
Teaching: 5 MONTHS Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING 

Courses Taught 

 

 

  

FLUIID MECHANICS 

 

Research Guidance  Masters:-NA- Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers 

Published 
National Journals:1 

International 

Journals: 
Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out -NA- 

Patents -NA- 

Technology Transfer -NA- 

Research Publications -NA- 

No. of Books 

Published with 

Details. 

-NA- 



Name of the Teaching 

Staff 

TALLAPELLI NEELIMA 

 
 

Date of Birth  
14/05/1997 

Unique ID  

  1-11017804471 

 

 

Department   
CIVIL ENGINEERING 

Education 

Qualification 
UG: B.TECH PG: M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience 

(Years) 
Teaching:6 MONTHS Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization STRUCTURAL AND CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 

Courses Taught 

 

 

 

 

  

CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY 

 

Research Guidance  Masters: Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers 

Published 
National Journals: 

International 

Journals: 
Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out -NA- 

Patents -NA- 

Technology Transfer -NA- 

Research Publications -NA- 

No. of Books 

Published with 

Details. 

 

-NA- 



Name of the Teaching 

Staff 

PATEL SANGEETHA 

 
 

Date of Birth  
04/08/1996 

Unique ID  

1-9459312229 

Department   
CIVIL ENGINEERING 

Education 

Qualification 
UG: B.TECH PG:M.TECH PhD: 

Work Experience 

(Years) 
Teaching: 1 YEAR Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization HIGHWAY  ENGINEERING 

Courses Taught 

 

 

 

 

  

BUILDING MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION PRTACTICE 

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE 

ENGINEERING MECHANICS 

SURVRYING AND GEOMATICS 

GROUND WATER HYDROLOGY 

Research Guidance  Masters: -NA- Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers 

Published 
National Journals:1 

International 

Journals: 
Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out -NA- 

Patents -NA- 

Technology Transfer -NA- 

Research Publications -NA- 

No. of Books 

Published with 

Details. 

-NA- 

 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff Maddi Avinash Goud 

 

Date of Birth  26
th

 Feb, 1992 

Unique ID  1-3370891503 

Department   Civil Engineering 

Education Qualification UG: B.Tech PG: M.Tech PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:6 Industry: 1 Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization HIGHWAY  ENGINEERING 

Courses Taught  

Concrete Technology 

Transportation Engineering I & II 

Bmcp 

Basic Mechanical Engineering 

Ground Water Improvement Technique 

Environmental Engineering 

Geotechnical Engineering 

 

Research Guidance  Masters: -NA- Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences: 0 

Projects Carried Out -NA- 

Patents -NA- 

Technology Transfer -NA- 

Research Publications -NA- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NA- 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff GARIGE SPANDANA 

 

Date of Birth  30
th

 October, 1991 

Unique ID  1-7384948284 

Department   Civil Engineering 

Education Qualification UG: B.Tech PG: M.Tech PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:6 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization HIGHWAY  ENGINEERING 

Courses Taught  

Concrete Technology 

Industrial Waste Water Treatment 

Ground Improvement Technique 

Environmental Engineering 

Engineering Geology 

Disaster Management 

Research Guidance  Masters: -NA- Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences: 0 

Projects Carried Out -NA- 

Patents -NA- 

Technology Transfer -NA- 

Research Publications -NA- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NA- 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff NALUVALA NAGESH KUMAR 

 

Date of Birth  5
th

 Feb, 1996 

Unique ID  1-7388839031 

Department   Civil Engineering 

Education Qualification UG: B.Tech PG: M.Tech PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:5 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization GEOTECHNICAL  ENGINEERING 

Courses Taught  

Advanced Foundation Engineering 

Geotechnical engineering or Soil mechanics 

Finite element method 

Ground improvement technique 

Waste management 

Environmental Engineering 

 

 

Research Guidance  Masters: -NA- Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 1 Conferences: 0 

Projects Carried Out -NA- 

Patents -NA- 

Technology Transfer -NA- 

Research Publications -NA- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NA- 

 

 

  

 



 

 

Name of the Teaching Staff PALTHEPU SANTHOSH KUMAR 

 

Date of Birth  7
th

 Oct,1991 

Unique ID  1-7388839263 

Department   Civil Engineering 

Education Qualification UG: B.Tech PG: M.Tech PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:3 Industry:2 Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization INFRASTRUCTURE  ENGINEERING 

Courses Taught  

Surveying 

Bmcp 

Advanced Foundation Engineering 

Research Guidance  Masters: -NA- Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences: 0 

Projects Carried Out -NA- 

Patents -NA- 

Technology Transfer -NA- 

Research Publications -NA- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NA- 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff MADIREDDY RAJASHEKAR REDDY 

 

Date of Birth  15
th

May, 1991 

Unique ID  1-2644855464 

Department   Civil Engineering 

Education Qualification UG: B.Tech PG: M.Tech PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:8 Industry:2 Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization STRUCTURAL and CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 

Courses Taught  

Reinforced Concrete 

Design of Steel Structure 

Estimation Costing 

Prestressed Concrete Structure 

Research Guidance  Masters: -NA- Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences: 0 

Projects Carried Out -NA- 

Patents -NA- 

Technology Transfer -NA- 

Research Publications -NA- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NA- 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff Mohammad Mohisin 

 

Date of Birth  25
th

 April, 1992 

Unique ID  1-2509546568 

Department   Civil Engineering 

Education Qualification UG: B.Tech PG: M.Tech PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:8 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING 

Courses Taught  

Surveying 

Strength of Material I & II 

Bmcp 

Structural Analysis-I & II 

Reinforced Concrete 

Fluid mechanics 

Advanced Foundation Engineering 

Research Guidance  Masters: -NA- Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: 0 International Journals: 0 Conferences: 0 

Projects Carried Out -NA- 

Patents -NA- 

Technology Transfer -NA- 

Research Publications -NA- 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
-NA- 



 

Name of the 

Teaching 

Staff 

NAKKA UDAY KUMAR 

 
 

Date of Birth

  

10-05-1977 

Unique ID

  

1-2903872198 

 

Department

 

  

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Education 

Qualification 
UG:B.Tech PG:MBA PhD: 

Work 

Experience 

(Years) 

Teaching: 

14 
Industry:2 Research:4 Others: 

Area of 

Specialization 
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

Courses 

Taught

  

Management of Organizational behavior 

Human Resource management,International Human Resource 

Management 

Production and operation management,Principles of Management 

Entrepreneurship development,Compensation Management 

Management of Industrial Relations, Project Management 

 

Research 

Guidance

  

Masters:70 Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers 

Published 

National 

Journals:15 

International 

Journals: 
Conferences:10 

Projects 

Carried Out 
 

Patents  

Technology 

Transfer 
 

Research 

Publications 
2 

No. of Books 

Published 

with Details. 

Managing human resources in global Era Prospects & 

challenges(Chapter 10) ZENON Pub ISBN:978-81-926819-3-1 YEAR 

2014 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
Dr. SRINIVAS GUNDARAPU 

 

Date of Birth  
04-06-1980 

Unique ID  
1-7391848693 

 

Department   
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Education Qualification UG:B.Com PG:MBA,M.Phil PhD:YES(2019) 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:16 Industry: Research:6 Others:2 

Area of Specialization Finance 

Courses Taught  

Research Methodology & statistical analysis 

Financial Management 

Security analysis & Portfolio management 

International Financial Management 

Financial Accounting & Analysis 

Business Economics 

Business Economics & Financial Analysis 

Quantative Analysis for Business Decisions 

 

Research Guidance  Masters:65 Ph.D. : Nil  

No. of Papers Published National Journals:5 International Journals:4 Conferences:5 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications 03 

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 

 

 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
GADDAMEEDI KALYANI 

  
 

Date of Birth  
16-03-1988 

Unique ID  

1-4560726279 

 

Department   
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Education Qualification UG:B.COM PG:MBA PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:04 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization HUMAN RESOURCE 

Courses Taught  

Business Economics & Financial Analysis 

Fundamentals of Management 

Human Resource Management 

Legal and Business ethics 

Learning and development 

Management science 

 

Research Guidance  Masters:16 Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
ARRAM SHYAMSUNDER REDDY 

  

Date of Birth  
08-08-1990 

Unique ID  
1-4561566740 

 

Department   
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Education Qualification UG:B.COM PG:MBA PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:07 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization FINANCE 

Courses Taught  

Business Economics & Financial Analysis 

Fundamentals of Management 

Quantitative Analysis for Business Decisions 

Financial Accounting & Analysis 

Strategic management accounting 

Business Economics 

Strategic investment and Financial decisions 

 

Research Guidance  Masters:28 Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 

 

 



 

Name of the Teaching Staff 
KATKURI RAJI REDDY 

  

Date of Birth  
21-03-1988 

Unique ID  
1-1542576856 

 

Department   
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Education Qualification UG:B.COM PG:MBA PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:12 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization MARKETING 

Courses Taught  

Business Economics & Financial Analysis 

Fundamentals of Management 

Principles of Entrepreneurship 

Project Management 

Management and Information system 

Consumer Behavior,Services Marketing 

Research Guidance  Masters:48 Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff 
THUMMANAPELLY SANDHYA RAN  

  

Date of Birth  
12-05-1985 

Unique ID  

1-2903872139 

 

Department   
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Education Qualification UG: B.Com PG:MBA PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:06 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization Finance 

Courses Taught  

Business Environment 

Financial Institutions Markets and Services 

Fundamentals Of Management for Engineers 

Engineering Economics and Accountancy 

Risk Management 

Business Economics 

 

 

Research Guidance  Masters:24 Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching 

Staff 

MANDA HARIKRISHNA 

  
 

Date of Birth  
29.10.1979 

Unique ID  

1-3536383050 

 

Department   
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Education Qualification UG:B.com PG:MBA PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:6 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization MARKETING 

Courses Taught  

Consumer  Behaviour 

Customer Relationship Management 

Business Environment 

Managerial Economics 

Services Marketing 

Marketing Management 

Research Guidance  Masters:24 Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published 

with Details. 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Name of the Teaching Staff  
NIZAM SANTHOSHI KUMARI 

 

  
 

Date of Birth  
06-05-1991 

Unique ID  

1-7417339714 

 

Department   
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Education Qualification UG: B.Sc PG:MBA PhD: 

Work Experience (Years) Teaching:2 Industry: Research: Others: 

Area of Specialization Finance 

Courses Taught  

Financial Accounting and Analysis 

Financial Management 

Managerial Economics  

 

Research Guidance  Masters :4 Ph.D. :   

No. of Papers Published National Journals: International Journals: Conferences: 

Projects Carried Out  

Patents  

Technology Transfer  

Research Publications  

No. of Books Published with 

Details. 
 

 

 
 


